

# L'ARTIGIANPASTA &C. SRL

<i>FOOD LABEL: GNOCCHI (made with potatoes)</i>		Cod. 41
<b>Ingredients (dough):</b>	<b>Package</b>	<b>Cooking time</b>
65% potato flour, cornstarch, wheat starch, salt, wheat flour type 00, dried skimmed milk, egg yolk powder, spices. Additives in the potato flour: E471 emulsifier, stabilizer E450, acidity regulator E330, E220 preservative, antioxidant E304. Water, sodium etabisulphit: E223. Rice flour (for dusting).	Propylene for foods. Packaged in a protective atmosphere in a 750 grams (approx. 26 oz) bag.	About 1 minute.
Nutritional Description: Values per 100 g of product	Energy 744,85 / 175,77 kcal Total lipid (Fat) 0,46 g, of which saturated 0,26 g. Carbohydrate 39,70 g of which sugars 8,14 g	Fiber 1,60 g Protein 3,61 g Salt 0,00 g
Allergens	<b>CORNSTARCH, WHEAT STARCH, FLOUR, MILK, SODIUM METABISULPHITE.</b> <b>It may contain traces of: sulphites, egg.</b>	
Storage conditions:	+2 +4	
DMD	<b>50 Days</b>	
<b>SINGLE PACK</b>		
Weight	Gr.750	
Size	Approx. 23x22 cm	
<b>SALES UNIT</b>		
Number of packages	14	
Total weight	10.5 Kg	
Packing material	Cardboard	
<b>ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES</b>		
Taste	Delicate, with potato flavor	
Consistency	Solid, cooking resistant	
Colour	Light yellow (tending to potato)	
Appearance	Roundish	
Smell	Pleasant	
<b>PHYSICAL PROPERTIES</b>		
Shape	Oval	
Size	Approx. 2.5 cm diameter	
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES</b>		
Microorganisms 30°C	<100000 UFC/g	
Total coliforms bacteria	<100 UFC/g	
E.coli	<10 UFC/g	
Stafilococcus coag +	<100 UFC/g	
Sulphite-reducing anaerobes	<10 UFC/g	
Salmonella	Absent in 25g	
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25 g	
Yeasts and Moulds	<1000UFC/g	

- Values reported above must be considered purely indicative.